StarlinePS lnternational Private Limited has not started any business since its incorporation.

7. Pursuant to approval of the Members granted on 25th September, 2025 in 14th Annual General Meeting of the Company,
authorized Share Capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 37,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Crore only)
divided into 37,00,00,000 (Thirty-Seven Crore) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each to Rs. 60,00,00,000/- (Rupees
Sixty Crore only) divided into 60,00,00,000 (Sixty Crore) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each.

8. The Rights Issue Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company has allotted 10,37,52,000 fully paid-up equity

[...]

StarlinePS lnternational Private Limited has not started any business since its incorporation.

7. Pursuant to approval of the Members granted on 25th September, 2025 in 14th Annual General Meeting of the Company,
authorized Share Capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 37,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Crore only)
divided into 37,00,00,000 (Thirty-Seven Crore) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each to Rs. 60,00,00,000/- (Rupees
Sixty Crore only) divided into 60,00,00,000 (Sixty Crore) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each.

8. The Rights Issue Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company has allotted 10,37,52,000 fully paid-up equity